THE 2014 MYANMAR POPULATION AND HOUSING CENSUS - ENUMERATION CODE BOOK
ETHNICITY/ FOREIGNER NATIONALS HOUSEHOLD - Q8, INSTITUTION - Q7

gr. Main Ethnic Ethnic Group Code Sr.no Main Ethnic Ethnic Group Co—(;ﬂ
o group group

Kachin Kachin m: _1_91 o Mawnaypwar

Trone 102 Moepwarr 310

Dalaung Poe { Kayin) K | _!

Jingphaw Chin 401

Gorri Me'tai (kathe’) 402

lkhalgh—; - Saline 403

Duleng Ka-Lin-Kaw {Lushay) 404

Maru (Lor-g;c; N Khame 405

Yawan Awa Khami N 406

Lashi ) Khawnoe 407

Azee Khaungso 408

Lisu Khaung Saing Chin 409

Kayah Khwelshim 410

Zaysin Khun Le (Sim) 411

Ka-Yann (Padaung) Gante’ 412

(}uheko Gwete - 413

B Gaybarr Ngorn 7;4_”

Pay;;T(—I;;;;vBm Zizan 415

Manu Manaw Sentang 416

Yinn Tale’ Saingtan 417

Yinn baw Zar-Taung 418

Kayin Kayin —Zo Tone N 419

- Kayin phy_u_ Zo-phay 420

Pa-Le-Chi Zo - 421

Mon Kayin (Sar phyu) Zan Hnyut 422

Sgaw (Kayin) “ Ta Paun_g~ 423

Ta-Lay-Pwa Tee Tein (Te'-Dim) 424

o Paku Jo7 Tay - Zan 425

Taichon 426

Bwe 308



32 Ethnic Group Sr.no Mag‘rfj;i'c Ethnic Group Code
Tar Doe 427 | | Myeik 503
Torrm —:1;8 Saw (Yaw) 504

Dim 429 Yabein 505

Dai (Yindu) 430 Kadu (Khon Ku) 506

Naga . 431 Ganan 507

T;n Khue 4;2 Salon 508

_ Mar Yin 433 Phonn (Phun) 509

Panann . 434 6 Mo: - Mon 601

Makann 435 7 Rakhine Rakhine 01

R Matue 436 Kaman 702

Miran (Mara) 437 Khamwee 703

N MiE 438 Daingnet 704

Mwinn —4;9 Mayamagyi 705

- Lushei (Lushay) 440 Mro o 706

1;;1:;0 441 Thet 707

Lin Te 442 Shan Shan 801

- Lauk Ku - 443_ | *a.nﬂ(—l_ao) - 802

- Lai - 444 N ‘ Kwi - w803

Laizo 445 Phyin 804

Pakim (Mro) 446 ThaO 805

Hualngo 447 Danaw 806

Anu 448 Palay 807

Anun 449 In 808

Ou-Pu 450 Son (San) 809

Lhinku 451 Kha mmu_um - 810

Asho Chin (Plain) 452 Kaw (Akhar-E-Kaw) 811

Yaung Ku 453 Ko Kant 812

5 Bamar Bamar 501 Khamti Shan 813
Dawei 502 —C—Qon (Hkun) R 814



Sr.
No

"Main Ethnic
~ group

Taung Yoe
Danu
Palaung
Myaungzee
Yinn Kyarr
Yinn Net
Shan Kalay
Shan Gyi
Lahu

Inthar

Akswe

Pa-O (Taung Th)
Tai-Loi

Tai-Lem

Tai-Lon

Tai-Lay

Maingtha

Maw Shan

Wa

Code

815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
830
831
832
833

Main Ethnic Ethnic Group

rou

Sr.no
Myanmar + Foreigner {mixture)
Thai
Malaysian
Nepalese
Pakistani
r_gingaporean
Chinese
Japanese
Korean
Indian
Bangladeshi
American
Vietnamese
Filipino

Other: [other Ethnicities in

" M anmar and other Forei

Code

900
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913

914



